TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/08/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MICRO DATA BASE SYSTEMS, INC.		03/08/2004	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SI Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	5734 Wayside Avenue	
Internal Address:	Red Oaks No. 9	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45230	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1991653	TITANIUM
Registration Number:	1686107	MDBS
Registration Number:	1429886	GURU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (317) 634-3456

Email: sstevens@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: Scott J. Stevens Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle

Suite 3700 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

TRADEMARK REEL: 003474 FRAME: 0627

900068382

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7021-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott J. Stevens
Signature:	/Scott J. Stevens/
Date:	02/02/2007

Total Attachments: 4

source=Corporate Records & Business Registrations for MICRO DATA#page1.tif source=Corporate Records & Business Registrations for MICRO DATA#page2.tif source=Micro Data Merged Out of Existence#page1.tif source=SI Holdings Merger Domestic#page1.tif

17836082824 Page 1

17836082824

CORPORATE RECORDS & BUSINESS REGISTRATIONS

This Record Last Updated: 03/05/2004
Database Last Updated: 08-07-2006
Update Frequency: WEEKLY
Current Date: 08/08/2006

Source: AS REPORTED BY THE SECRETARY OF STATE OR OTHER

OFFICIAL SOURCE

COMPANY INFORMATION

Name: MICRO DATA BASE SYSTEMS, INC.

Address: P O BOX 2438

WEST LAFAYETTE, IN 47906-0438

FILING INFORMATION

Identification Number: 842579

Filing Date: 04/09/1993
State of Incorporation: INDIANA
Status: DEAD

Corporation Type: PROFIT
Business Type: CORPORATION
Address Type: MAILING

Where Filed: SECRETARY OF STATE/CORPORATIONS DIVISION

30 E BROAD ST COLUMBUS, OH 43215

REGISTERED AGENT INFORMATION

Name: C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

Address: 1300 E 9TH ST

CLEVELAND, OH

Appointed Date: 04/09/1993

AMENDMENT INFORMATION

Amendments: 03/08/2004 MISCELLANEOUS MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

05/08/1998 MISCELLANEOUS FOREIGN/AGENT CHANGE OF

ADDRESS

© 2006 Thomson/West. No Claim to Orig. U.S. Govt. Works.

17836082824 Page 2

07/01/1997 MISCELLANEOUS FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED
07/02/1996 MISCELLANEOUS FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED;
FOREIGN/CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL OFFICE
01/22/1996 MISCELLANEOUS FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED
01/11/1995 MISCELLANEOUS FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED;
FOREIGN/CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL OFFICE
04/09/1993 MISCELLANEOUS FOREIGN LICENSE/FORPROFIT

ADDITIONAL DETAIL INFORMATION

Additional Details:

FOREIGN CORPORATION HAS RECEIVED A PERMANENT LICENSE

Call Westlaw CourtExpress at 1-877-DOC-RETR (1-877-362-7387) to order copies of documents related to this or other matters.

Additional charges apply.

THE PRECEDING PUBLIC RECORD DATA IS FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY AND IS NOT THE OFFICIAL RECORD. CERTIFIED COPIES CAN ONLY BE OBTAINED FROM THE OFFICIAL SOURCE.

END OF DOCUMENT

@ 2006 Thomson/West. No Claim to Orig. U.S. Govt. Works.

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

DINSMORE & SHOHL 175 S. THIRD ST., SUITE 1000 COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

842579

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

MICRO DATA BASE SYSTEMS, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of

Document(s):

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

Document No(s):

200406400752



United States of America
State of Ohio
Office of the Secretary of State

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 8th day of March, A.D. 2004.

Ohio Secretary of State

DATE: D3/04/2004 DOCUMENT ID 200406400752

DESCRIPTION MERGER/DOMESTIC (MER)

FILING 125.00 EXPED 100.00 PENALTY

CERT

YQO

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

DINSMORE & SHOHL 175 S. THIRD ST., SUITE 1000 COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

591986

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for SI HOLDINGS, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of

Document(s):

RECORDED: 02/02/2007

MERGER/DOMESTIC

Document No(s):

200406400752



United States of America
State of Ohio
Office of the Secretary of State

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 8th day of March, A.D. 2004.

luneth Carlinell

Ohio Secretary of State